

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1226/2021

Vidyanand s/o Govindrao Ramteke and Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra through
Project Officer, Nagpur and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S. Kolhe, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. S. M. Ukey, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : MARCH 5, 2021

Heard Mr.Kolhe, learned counsel for petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after
eight weeks.

Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent nos. 1
and 2.

JUDGE

kahale