

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NOS. 1136, 1137 AND 1138 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2021

Vidyanand S/o Govindrao Ramteke and others
vs.
State of Maharashtra and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Shailesh Kolhe, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Chutke, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : **MANISH PITALE J.**

DATE : **21/08/2021**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 1136 OF 2021

This is an application for bringing on record legal representatives of petitioner No.15, who is stated to have expired on 09/04/2021.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of petitioner No.15, details of whom are given in paragraph 4 of the application, are permitted to be brought on record.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NOS. 1137 OF 2021
AND 1138 OF 2021

3. Insofar as these applications are concerned, being applications for setting aside abatement and for condonation of delay, it is found that the said applications are wholly unnecessary in view of Chapter XVII of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960. Hence, these applications are permitted to be withdrawn.

4. The aforesaid three applications stand disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE