

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2021

Vidyanand S/o Govindrao Ramteke And Others....PETITIONER

V/S

**Project Officer, Soil And Water Management,....RESPONDENT
Pilot Project, Nagpur**

ADV MADHUKAR DONUJI RAMTEKE for Petitioner

MR S B BISSA AGP FOR R. NO. 1 AND 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 31st January, 2024

P.C. :

**By consent, stand over to 14.02.2024. Till then, interim order to
continue, If any.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)