



3124-2023

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3124 OF 2023
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2021

(Vidyanand s/o Govindrao Ramteke & Ors. Vs. Project Officer, Soil & Water Management & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms V.N. Thakre h/f Shri S.S. Deshpande, Counsel for
the applicants/petitioners.

Shri A.M. Joshi, A.G.P for respondent no.1.

Shri A.M. Kukday, Counsel for respondent no.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JULY 15, 2024

For the reasons set out in the application,
the same is allowed as prayed for. The legal
representatives of petitioner no.12 be brought on
record. Necessary amendment be carried out within
seven working days from today. Amended copy be
served on the other side.

2] The Civil Application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226/2021

3] List in the week commencing from
5/8/2024.

JUDGE

Sumit