

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2021

Vidyanand S/o Govindrao Ramteke And Others....PETITIONER
V/S

Project Officer, Soil And Water Management,....RESPONDENT
Pilot Project, Nagpur

Mr. SAGAR TEMBHEKAR, ADV. H/F Mr. S. S.
DESHPANDE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
AGP FOR R. NO. 1
Mr. P. S. KACHWAHA, ADV. FOR R-2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**
DATE : **15th January, 2025**

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER, LIST
THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)